
Division Team Coach Phone Email
D1 Molyneux Firebirds Mark Armstrong 0273182931 piratearmstrong@gmail.com
D1 Molyneux Firebirds Andy McGregor 021340974 mcregor.andy@gmail.com
D1 Maniototo Ryan Dowling 0274347239
D1 Luggate-Albion Lakers Bryce Dunlop 021708170 Bryce@dunlopbuilders.co.nz
D1 Luggate-Albion Lakers Dougal Rowley 0274797065 Rowley413@gmail.com
D1 Qtown Strikers Greg Trounce 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D1 Qtown Strikers Jason Rhind 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D1 Qtown Thunder Mo Walker 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D1 Qtown Thunder Gihan Fernando 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D1 Qtown Renegades Dean Dolan 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D1 Qtown Renegades Jono Browne 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D1 Qtown Hurricanes Conan Wilcox 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D1 Sixers Jared Andrew 0276744111 jarredandrew76@gmail.com

D2 Molyneux Renegades Max O'Donnell 0277491001 max@vitapower.co.nz
D2 Molyneux Renegades Liam Donnelly 0276185499 liamdonnelly@seedforce.co.nz
D2 Maniototo Ponies Charlie Hore 0273884416
D2 Maniototo Stags Paul Dougherty 0275707157
D2 Maniototo Bulls Logan Dowling 0276346008
D2 Luggate-Albion Grizzles Brendan Quirk 0274431739 Bnq1966@gmail.com
D2 Luggate-Albion Bulls Brad Simpson 022723539 bradleyksimpson@gmail.com
D2 Luggate-Albion Magic Hayden Harper 0272216901 Hayden.harper@anz.com
D2 Qtown Heat Scott Haydon 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D2 Qtown Heat TBC 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D2 Qtown Scorchers Ant King 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D2 Qtown Scorchers Justine Bamber 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D2 Qtown Sixers Andrew Dorsey 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D2 Qtown Sixers Colin Tanner 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D2 Qtown Stars Walter  Clarke 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D2 Qtown Stars Dan Gibbons 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz

D3 Molyneux Sparks Adrian Morgan 0277333895 adrian@image-central.co.nz
D3 Molyneux Sparks Jenni Bruce 0210623723 jennibruce74@gmail.com
D3 Molyneux Teviot Adam Gilchrist 021877865 reddustmedia@gmail.com
D3 Molyneux Scorchers Saul Bedford 021340722 saul.bedford@breenhomes.co.nz
D3 Molyneux Scorchers Johnny Keene 0278406934 john.keene36@gmail.com
D3 Maniototo Matt McSkimming 0274339346
D3 Luggate-Albion Rams Randall Aspinial 0275462325 aspiringstation@gmail.com
D3 Luggate-Albion Stags Adam Ellis 02108100572 adamsoe@yahoo.com
D3 Luggate-Albion Merinos Sean Haig 0212299487 Sean_letitia@hotmail.com
D3 Qtown Kings Greg Douglas 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D3 Qtown Kings Jen Grant 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D3 Qtown Volts Brad Robertson 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D3 Qtown Volts Craig  Woodcock 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D3 Qtown Stags Craig  Mawdsley 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D3 Qtown Stags TBC 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D3 Qtown Sparks Karl  Walker 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D3 Qtown Sparks Scott Julian 0211242266 (Emma) emma@coaching-solutions.co.nz
D3 Cromwell Scorchers Dave Crossan 0276796636 david.crossan@bdo.co.nz
D3 Cromwell Stars Jud Rawcliffe 0210502113 charrose7@hotmail.com
D3 Cromwell Sparks Charlotte Rawcliffe 021339011 charrose7@hotmail.com
D3 Cromwell Strikers Regan Heal 021932442 regan@infiniteenergy.co.nz



D3 Blackstone Hill Cam Nicolson 0211311945 nicolsonfarms@gmail.com
D3 Blackstone Hill Kent Anderson 0211311945 nicolsonfarms@gmail.com

D4 Molyneux Strikers Thom Robertson 0223698009 trobertson22@hotmail.com
D4 Molyneux Strikers Kate Snape 0225131978 snapefamily01@gmail.com
D4 Molyneux Heat Shannon Morris 0274446761 shannon@shannonshvac.co.nz
D4 Maniototo Kyle Hagan 0211757746
D4 Blackstone Hill Cam Nicolson 0211311945 nicolsonfarms@gmail.com

Youth Cromwell Supersonics Andrew Ede 0272016955 edeandrew@hotmail.com
Youth Dunstan Devils Lindsay Scott 021 1097 831 blhodgescott@gmail.com 
Youth Dunstin Spirit Jason Barron jbarron@dunstan.school.nz


